15 Date & Time of despatch to the court

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2091

Rank NoTK Bhaktinggaz PS/SPC

	SPC	ps Bhok	hinagan Year 20	21 FIF	R No 284 2021	Date 20.0	3.2021
1. Di	POTE TPO		88 294 34				
2/3/	ACL		-				
(iii	1)	Offence : Day	Core From 4	20.03.	202/ Date To		
B (8) Occurrence of	Offence Day Tight hours T	Date From		Time To	SEASON ALLE	
130	ene Pariona	ghr nows	me From		13125	trus	
(b) Information rec	eived at P.S. Date. 20	1/17		12.25 bys		
(0) General Diary	Reference : Entry No(s)	1	Time			
4. T	ype of Information	Watten	Written	/ Oral	C. H. Out		
5. P	lace of Occurrence	e (a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S.	USKM	Clare C	- Mall	WWW.
(t		e (a) Direction and Distance Parks Up', Seven magent PS/SP4	he road on	Dund	Floor Coomo	£.111000	
-	a) to come outside	limit of this Police Station, t	hen the				
. 10		S T		District	-		
	Complainant / Info	SI Sajal Roy					
	the first of the same of the s	band's Name					
(b) Father's / Hus	band's Name	Part	(d) Nation	ality Indian		6-1 S
		Birth	Date of Issue	(u) (vanor)	Place of Issue		1
- (e) Passport No.	WB POLICE				15	
(f) Occupation	Bhaldinagar Ps	clcoc				
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	The second secon					
7. 1	Details of known /	suspected / unknown accus	ed with full particulars				
* ,	(Attach separate s	of Rove Up Bo	u' Sevole	Road	Ground Flo	or Corm	os Mall
	Bhalifin	agan PS. Diet-	Jalpaigusi				
	8. Reasons for o	delay in reporting by the Com	plainant / Information				
9.	Particulars of prop	perties stolen / involved (Atta	ch separate sheet, if ne	cessary)			
10.	Total value of pro	perties stolen / involved					
17.7	Inquest Report / L	J.D. Case No., if any	The miginal	Heim	en complaint	which i	c healed
12.	FIR Contents (Att	J.D. Case No., If any	on FIR in	enclosed	d Iraproduce	d herew	Mr.
					(A)_20	P2 (2021)	
13.4	Action taken Sinc	e the above report reveals o	ommission of offence(s)) as mentio	ned at item No. 2., reg		
0	p the investigation	n / directed	Agit Saha				
		sed investigation / transferred					
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /							lainant /
Ir	nformant free of co	ost			In (A)	an In I	
					Bhaktin D. 2	40/21	
14.5	ignature / Thumb	impression thated in		Signa	ture of the Officer-in	-Chargo, Poli	ce Station
0	f the Complainant	Informant original @	implaint		AMARESH	lun Paker	
				Name		SILVER	

The Inspector-In-Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect, I beg to report that I, SI Sajal Roy of Bhaktinagar PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge a written complaint against the owner of "Rave up Bar" and others which is situated at Sevoke Road, ground floor Cosmos Mall, under Bhaktinagar PS, Dist: Jalpaiguri to the effect that on 20.03.2021 at about at 00.05 hrs while I along with P.C team were performing night mobile patrolling duty at PS area, I received an information from duty officer that a bar styled as" Rave up" is still open and customer and lady singer are dancing inside and outside Bar in public place by using the full sound and they are showing obscene act inside the Bar and outside the Bar as result local people are annoyed with the owner of the Bar, this refers to Bhaktingar PS GDE No 1115, dated 20.03.2021 and as per direction of I/C Bhaktingar PS, SPC, I along with force had been to "Raveup Bar" at Sevoke Road, ground floor Cosmos Mall on 20.03.2021 at about 00.15 hrs I reached at "Raveup Bar" and I found that the "Raveup Bar" was open and the singers and customer were dancing inside and on side the "Raveup Bar" and they were showing obscene dance and songs with full sound resulting annoyance of local public due to their act there are likely to beach of peace or disturb the public tranquility at that area. As per govt, rule and regulation the permissible time of singing performance inside the Bar is 23.30 hrs, but the owner of "Rave up Bar" violated the rule of 239 of West Bengal Excise (Foreign Liquor) Rules 1998. Further I requested to Bar manager to stop the dance performance and close the Bar but the manager of said Bar did not pay any heed but somehow I along with force manage to close the dancing and Bar to avoid any untoward incident. While performing the Government duty the owner of "Rave up Bar" and others did not obeyed the lawful order promulgated by the Police team.

I, therefore, pray before your that a specific case may kindly be started against the owner of "Rave up Bar" and others and arrange for its investigation.

our's faithing

(S.I Sajal Roy)

Bhaktinagar PS, SPC.

Received on 20-08-2021 at 13:35 vide BKN PS GIDE NO- 1147 Ot-20.03.2021 & started BKNPS oure no- 284/204 01-20-03-207 WS-188/294/34 IPC & endersed to ASI Agit Saha for its investigation . Inspect Bhat Atrawk

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court

Rank No IK Shaktiring